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SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
JAMES VALLEY SPORTING CLAYS 
UTICA, SD 
8/2/2015 
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 2: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
51 Attended 
M1 GARY L SALMEN 86 
AA1 KEN MATHIOWETZ 78 
A1 ACE A ZORR 83 
B1 CODY ESCRITT 73 
C1 JACOB HANS MCMANUS 63 
D1 KEVIN FOLEY 69 
E1 SAMUEL HUMMEL 56 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
25 Attended 
M1 ROBIN IRVINE 96 
AA1 DAKOTA B MILLER 88 
A1 MATTHEW CHAMNESS 84 
B1 MICHAEL STAPLETON 77 
C1 WESTON C HENDRIX 80 
E1 MATHEW SMITH 71 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 5: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
36 Attended 
M1 ANTHONY NAATJES 47 
AA1 MARK KOSTBOTH 41 
A1 NATHAN PETERSEN 42 
B1 LEONARD OBERLE 38 
C1 DENNIS DAHLIN 32 
D1 DENNIS POLREIS 37 
E1 MATHEW SMITH 28 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 6: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
28 Attended 
M1 ANTHONY NAATJES 47 
AA1 KEN MATHIOWETZ 44 
A1 NATHAN PETERSEN 43 
B1 KIRK MEYER 39 
C1 TIMOTHY P MCMANUS 41 
D1 KEVIN FOLEY 40 
E1 GERRY M WENZEL 31 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
86 Attended 
CH STEVE NAATJES 135 
RU GARY L SALMEN 133 
M1 KEITH MASSEY 130 
AA1 KEITH LINDSEY 121 
A1 MATTHEW CHAMNESS 127 
B1 STEVEN NOONAN 119 
C1 JACOB HANS MCMANUS 116 
D1 DENNIS POLREIS 103 
E1 SAMUEL HUMMEL 106 
SJCH ACE A ZORR 125 
JRCH MATTHEW CHAMNESS 127 
VTCH STEVE NAATJES 135 
SVCH KEITH LINDSEY 121 
LYCH KAITLYN MEYER 117 
SSCH LARRY D ROBERDEAU 105 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 1: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
16 Attended 

M1 ANTHONY NAATJES 47 
AA1 GREG J ANDERSON 43 
A1 DANA EDWARDS 44 
B1 DOUG K MUNK 36 
C1 TIMOTHY P MCMANUS 28 
E1 BROCK BARRETT 7 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE S 1: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
12 Attended 
M1 ANTHONY NAATJES 39 
AA1 MARK MAUCH 42 
A1 NATHAN PETERSEN 34 
B1 DEAN GUSTAD 33 
C1 TIMOTHY P MCMANUS 25 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 7: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
19 Attended 
M1 STEVE NAATJES 43 
AA1 CODY HENDRIX 44 
A1 ARON BALOUN 41 
B1 CRAIG JONES 36 
D1 TIMOTHY S HINKHOUSE 27 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 8: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
34 Attended 
M1 TRENT LEICHLEITER 49 
AA1 DAKOTA B MILLER 46 
A1 ARON BALOUN 46 
B1 CODY ESCRITT 44 
C1 WESTON C HENDRIX 39 
D1 TOM SCHMIDT 42 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 9: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
28 Attended 
M1 ROBIN IRVINE 50 
AA1 DAKOTA B MILLER 43 
A1 ACE A ZORR 44 
B1 CODY ESCRITT 42 
C1 WESTON C HENDRIX 40 
E1 JESSE MARTIN 28 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 4: SOUTH 
DAKOTA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
51 Attended 
M1 STEVE NAATJES 96 
AA1 KEN MATHIOWETZ 90 
A1 KELLY L KOEHN 93 
B1 CODY ESCRITT 84 
C1 JACOB HANS MCMANUS 83 
D1 TOM SCHMIDT 75 
E1 MATHEW SMITH 66 
 
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX 
HUMBOLDT, SD 
8/16/2015 
SILO OPEN VI 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: SILO OPEN VI 
22 Attended 
CH ISAAC CHAMNESS 94 
M2 STEVE NAATJES 91 
M3 STEVE SHEPHERD 90 
M4 MYRON S BRAGER 82 
AA1 TODD LAMBERTUS 91 
AA2 JEFF A KOSHAREK 84 
AA3 STEVE C BARRETT 83 
A1 STEVEN NOONAN 91 
A2 DOUG K MUNK 83 
A3 MATTHEW CHAMNESS 80 

A4 RICHARD M SCHMIT 68 
B1 COLETTE A OWEN 77 
B2 GARY OWEN 75 
C1 WESTON C HENDRIX 84 
C2 KEVIN FOLEY 84 
C3 MARK L KOENIG 74 
C4 BRUCE PLATE 70 
C5 DENNIS DAHLIN 55 
D1 GREG REINER 72 
E1 BRENDA CHAMNESS 61 
E2 JOE HELMBRECHT 51 
E3 BROCK BARRETT 49 
SJCH BROCK BARRETT 49 
JRCH MATTHEW CHAMNESS 80 
VTCH STEVE NAATJES 91 
SVCH DOUG K MUNK 83 
LYCH COLETTE A OWEN 77 
SSCH MARK L KOENIG 74 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: SILO 
OPEN VI 
20 Attended 
CH STEVE SHEPHERD 94 
M2 ISAAC CHAMNESS 93 
M3 STEVE NAATJES 93 
M4 MYRON S BRAGER 86 
AA1 JEFF A KOSHAREK 88 
AA2 TODD LAMBERTUS 84 
AA3 STEVE C BARRETT 84 
A1 MATTHEW CHAMNESS 89 
A2 DOUG K MUNK 86 
A3 STEVEN NOONAN 83 
A4 RICHARD M SCHMIT 82 
B1 COLETTE A OWEN 79 
B2 GARY OWEN 68 
C1 KEVIN FOLEY 84 
C2 TOM SCHMIDT 84 
C3 DENNIS DAHLIN 75 
C4 BRUCE PLATE 70 
D1 VIC F HELT 85 
D2 GREG REINER 76 
E1 JOE HELMBRECHT 59 
JRCH MATTHEW CHAMNESS 89 
VTCH STEVE SHEPHERD 94 
SVCH DOUG K MUNK 86 
LYCH COLETTE A OWEN 79 
 
JAMES VALLEY SPORTING CLAYS 
UTICA, SD 
8/23/2015 
SUMMER BLAST 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: SUMMER 
BLAST 
12 Attended 
CH ISAAC CHAMNESS 87 
RU KEVIN FOLEY 82 
M1 ROGER D PLOOSTER 78 
AA1 GREG J ANDERSON 76 
A1 RON GRENZ 78 
B1 DEAN GUSTAD 71 
C1 CRAIG D STEWART 75 
E1 CLINTON SIEBEN 63 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: SUMMER 
BLAST 
5 Attended 
CH GREG J ANDERSON 43 
CH KEVIN FOLEY 43 
M1 MARK WENZEL 42 
C1 DENNIS DAHLIN 39 
E1 GERRY M WENZEL 27 
 

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: SUMMER 
BLAST 
20 Attended 
CH ISAAC CHAMNESS 90 
RU MATTHEW CHAMNESS 87 
M1 MARK WENZEL 84 
AA1 RUSS GROHS 84 
A1 RON GRENZ 81 
B1 DEAN GUSTAD 78 
C1 TIMOTHY P MCMANUS 84 
D1 TOM SCHMIDT 83 
E1 CLINTON SIEBEN 85 
JRCH MATTHEW CHAMNESS 87 
VTCH RUSS GROHS 84 
SVCH TOM SCHMIDT 83 
SSCH MARK L KOENIG 62 
 


